
Reso. No. RES-2018-088 

Page 1 of 1 

 RESOLUTION NO. RES-2018-088 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING A 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH WOOLPERT, INC. TO PROVIDE 

CITYWORKS SOFTWARE AS THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA’S ENTERPRISE ASSET 

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM  
 

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2001, the City Council, by Resolution No. 24814, approved an 

agreement with Hansen Information Technologies to provide an Enterprise Asset Management 

System (EAMS); and 

 

WHEREAS, in 2013, when the new version of Hansen software was released it was 

determined that the new software did not meet the needs of the City and a new EAMS solution 

needed to be implemented; and 

 
WHEREAS, in 2015, a consulting firm, SoftResources, was selected to prepare and 

review responses to a Request for Proposals (RFP) that would replace the current EAMS; and 

 

WHEREAS, during the summer of 2017, SoftResources, with City staff, evaluated eight 

responses to the RFP; three presented Cityworks as value added resellers and the other five 

presented other solutions; and 

 

WHEREAS, through the evaluation process, Cityworks implemented by Woolpert, was 

selected based on fit of the City’s needs, the cost, and Woolpert’s references. 

  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa 

approves a Professional Services Agreement with Woolpert, Inc., to provide Cityworks asset 

management software and software implementation and support services in an amount not to 

exceed $1,641,708, in substantially the same form as Exhibit A to the Resolution, subject to 

approval as to form by the City Attorney. 

 

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 5th day of June, 2018. 

 

AYES: (6) Mayor Coursey, Vice Mayor Rogers, Council Members Combs, Sawyer,  

      Schwedhelm, Tibbetts 

NOES:  (0) 

ABSENT: (1) Council Member Olivares 

ABSTAIN: (0)  

 

ATTEST: _________________________ APPROVED: ______________________________ 

Deputy City Clerk             Mayor 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

____________________________  

        City Attorney 

 

Exhibit A - Professional Services Agreement with Woolpert, Inc. 


