City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0349 Version: 1 Name: Woolpert-Cityworks Third Amendment
Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/31/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/14/2020 Final action: 4/14/2020

Title: RESOLUTION - THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE WOOLPERT AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE

ENTERPRISE ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SOFTWARE (MOVED FROM THE MARCH 31,
2020, CANCELLED MEETING.)

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water, Finance, Recreation and Parks, and the
Transportation and Public Works Departments that the Council, by resolution, approve the Third
Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Woolpert, Inc., to provide Cityworks
software and professional services for an additional two hundred sixty four thousand eight hundred
and forty six dollars ($264,846.00), with eighteen thousand four hundred and twenty two dollars
($18,422.00) coming from the General Fund and the remainder from enterprise funds, for a total
contract amount not to exceed one million, nine hundred fifty-six thousand, two hundred sixty-seven
dollars ($1,956,267.00) and authorize the Mayor to sign the agreement.

Sponsors: Water
Indexes: Not a Project
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A_Woolpert Third Amendment with Exhibit.pdf, 4.

Presentation
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/14/2020 1 City Council adopted Pass
City of Santa Rosa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

